
mSB (3,0 kg)
1. Reinhart Cedric 1999 TSG Heidesheim 20,00 m

mSA (3,0 kg)
1. Kuhn Sascha 1997 TSG Mutterstadt 22,59 m

mJB (5,0 kg)
1. Loew Ruben 1996 TuS Weilmünster 23,98 m
2. Strohmeier Robin 1995 TSV Iggelheim 22,05 m
3. Melder Julian 1996 TSV Iggelheim 20,55 m
4. Gaab Daniel 1995 TSV Iggelheim 20,52 m

1. TSV Iggelheim Melder-Strohmeier-Gaab 63,12 m

mJA (7,5 kg)
1. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 21,02 m

MHK (7,5 kg)
1. Alt Markus 1975 TSG Mutterstadt 26,56 m
2. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TV Alzey 24,30 m
3. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 23,50 m
4. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 22,90 m
5. Hemberger Kay 1962 TuS Badenweiler 21,73 m
6. Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 21,54 m
7. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 21,43 m
8. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 21,39 m
9. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 20,97 m
10. Nett Stefan 1981 TV Maikammer 20,87 m
11. Sommerhalter Daniel 1981 TuS Badenweiler 20,61 m
12. Link Mark 1974 TuS Badenweiler 20,19 m
13. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 20,15 m
14. Weber Thomas 1967 TV Bad Ems 19,90 m
15. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 19,20 m
16. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Brey 18,22 m
17. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,98 m
18. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 17,21 m
19. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 16,49 m
20. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 15,53 m
21. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 TSG Mutterstadt 15,45 m
22. Cloos René 1962 TV Burgholzhausen 13,26 m
23. Becht Markus 1979 TSG Mutterstadt 11,19 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1 Alt-Kuhn, H.-Galuschka 71,00 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt 2 Zachrau-Kuhn, D.-Gundermann 63,79 m
3. TuS Badenweiler Hemberger-Sommerhalter-Link 65,34 m
4. TSG Mutterstadt 3 Azzola-Tretter-Lange 50,24 m
5. TSG Mutterstadt 4 Zimmermann-Kneschk-Becht 28,71 m

M 20 (7,5 kg)
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1. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TV Alzey 24,30 m
aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 21,43 m
aK Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 21,40 m
2. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 21,39 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Kuhn, H.-Kuhn, D.-Zachrau 64,22 m

M 30 (7,5 kg)
aK Hemberger Kay 1962 TuS Badenweiler 21,73 m
aK Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 21,54 m
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 20,98 m
2. Nett Stefan 1981 TV Maikammer 20,87 m
3. Sommerhalter Daniel 1981 TuS Badenweiler 20,61 m
aK Link Mark 1974 TuS Badenweiler 20,19 m
4. Becht Markus 1979 TSG Mutterstadt 11,19 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau-Becht-Galuschka 63,46 m
2. TuS Badenweiler Sommerhalter-Link-Hemberger 62,53 m

M 35 (7,5 kg)
1. Alt Markus 1975 TSG Mutterstadt 26,56 m
2. Link Mark 1974 TuS Badenweiler 20,19 m

M 40 (7,5 kg)
1. Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 20,98 m

M 45 (7,5 kg)
1. Weber Thomas 1967 TV Bad Ems 19,90 m

M 50 (7,5 kg)
1. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 22,90 m
2. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 22,61 m
3. Hemberger Kay 1962 TuS Badenweiler 21,35 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 20,35 m
4. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 20,15 m
5. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 19,20 m
6. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,98 m
7. Cloos René 1962 TV Burgholzhausen 13,26 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Kuhn-Azzola-Gundermann 62,45 m

M 55 (7,5 kg)
1. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 20,97 m
2. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Brey 18,22 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 17,21 m
aK Kneschk Dietmar 1951 TSG Mutterstadt 15,45 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Kneschk 53,63 m

M 60 (5,0 kg)



aK Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 24,29 m
1. Weber Horst 1952 TV Maikammer 23,81 m
2. Tauscher Christian 1950 LSW Pforzheim 22,83 m
3. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Brey 22,18 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 22,14 m
4. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 TSG Mutterstadt 21,81 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Kneschk-Lange-Zimmermann 68,24 m

M 65 (5,0 kg)
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 23,44 m
1. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 22,31 m
2. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 21,68 m
3. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 21,33 m
4. Hessert Helmut 1946 LC Bingen 21,27 m
5. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 21,03 m
6. Flick Gerhard 1944 TuS Gabsheim 17,54 m
aK Herrle Wolfgang 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 15,93 m
7. Heinzel Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 14,64 m
aK Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 14,08 m
aK Manz Edmund 1937 TuS Gabsheim 13,63 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Lange-Held-Zimmermann 67,43 m
2. TuS Gabsheim Flick-Kreit-Manz 45,25 m

M 70 (3,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Günther 1941 LG Obere Murg 38,50 m
2. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 33,01 m
3. Galler Walfried 1941 SC Hahnheim 27,32 m
4. Spissinger Egon 1938 SV Niederbühl 26,75 m
5. Herrle Wolfgang 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 24,37 m
aK Dr. Zuber Ernst 1931 TSG Mutterstadt 22,30 m
aK Herbstrith Rudi 1937 SV Niederbühl 18,45 m
aK Joos Heinz 1932 SV Niederbühl 17,31 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Held-Herrle-Dr. Zuber 79,68 m
2. SV Niederbühl Spissinger-Herbstrith-Joos 62,51 m

M 75 (3,0 kg)
1. Gassmann Anton 1935 LSW Pforzheim 31,70 m
2. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 30,13 m
3. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 22,16 m
4. Manz Edmund 1937 TuS Gabsheim 18,97 m
5. Herbstrith Rudi 1937 SV Niederbühl 18,45 m

M 80 (3,0 kg)
1. Dr. Zuber Ernst 1931 TSG Mutterstadt 22,30 m
2. Joos Heinz 1932 SV Niederbühl 17,31 m

wJB (3,0 kg)



1. Weiler Milena 1995 TSG Haßloch 24,58 m
2. Braun Monika 1996 TSG Haßloch 24,46 m
3. Naubereit Leonie 1997 TSG Haßloch 24,46 m

1. TSG Haßloch Weiler-Braun-Naubereit 73,50 m

wJA (3,0 kg)
1. Heene Jasmin 1994 TSG Mutterstadt 26,59 m

WHK (5,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Brey 20,03 m
2. Heene Melissa 1990 TSG Mutterstadt 16,18 m
3. Hahn Sarah 1991 TSV Iggelheim 14,08 m
4. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 13,22 m
5. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 12,13 m
6. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 8,23 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Heene-Müller-Böhm 36,54 m

W 20 (5,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Brey 20,03 m
2. Heene Melissa 1990 TSG Mutterstadt 16,18 m
3. Hahn Sarah 1991 TSV Iggelheim 14,08 m
ak Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 12,13 m
ak Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 8,23 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Heene-Müller-Böhm 36,54 m

W 45 (5,0 kg)
1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 13,22 m

W 50 (3,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Erika 1961 LG Obere Murg 24,09 m

W 55 (3,0 kg)
1. Emmert Gudrun 1956 TG Rimbach 25,29 m
2. Wisniewski Elisabeth 1957 SpVgg Weiskirchen 15,37 m

W 60 (3,0 kg)
1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 17,61 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 15,23 m
2. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 12,36 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Fuchs-Böhm-Müller 45,20 m

W 65 (3,0 kg)
1. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnebach 17,42 m



W 70 (3,0 kg)
1. Kralj Doris 1939 SV Niederbühl 17,42 m
2. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 15,23 m


